that reviews economic development issues on or before December

1 of 2026, 2027 and 2028; and 

(5)  provide a final report on the

effectiveness of the project to the governor and the

legislature on or before December 1, 2029.

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

workforce solutions department for expenditure in fiscal years

2027 through 2029 to carry out the purposes of the youth

internship project.  Any unexpended balance remaining at the

end of fiscal year 2029 shall revert to the general fund.